

Market Announcement

21 February 2023

Province Resources Ltd (ASX: PRL) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Province Resources Ltd ('PRL') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of PRL, pending the release of an announcement regarding the Binding Term sheet entered into with Total Eren Australia Pty Ltd.

Issued by

Ben Dawson

Adviser, Listings Compliance





21 February 2023

Mr Sam Dorland Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth) Australian Securities Exchange Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Dear Sir

Voluntary Suspension

Province Resources Limited ("the Company") requests that a voluntary suspension be granted by ASX with respect to its ordinary shares. The reason for the request is to provide additional time in relation to the announcement regarding the Binding Term Sheet entered into with Total Eren Australia Pty Ltd.

The Company requests that the voluntary suspension remains in place until the commencement of trading on Thursday 23 February 2023 when the announcement is expected to be made.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully

Ian Hobson

Company Secretary

Province Resources Limited